Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Kendall Company LP	04/08/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

501062492

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6024750
Patent Number:	6036667
Patent Number:	6063050
Patent Number:	6280407
Patent Number:	6468286
Patent Number:	6682544
Application Number:	08911205
Application Number:	08911207
Application Number:	09174276
Application Number:	09420640
Application Number:	09521440
Application Number:	09604877
Application Number:	09948014
Application Number:	10241936
Application Number:	10737414
	PATENT

REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0553

Application Number:	11305706
Application Number:	12241565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP

Address Line 1: 60 Middletown Road

Address Line 4: North Haven, CONNECTICUT 06473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203-4075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Carter

Total Attachments: 2

source=00062487#page1.tif source=00062487#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0554

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE KENDALL COMPANY L

P", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE KENDALL COMPANY L P" TO "TYCO

HEALTHCARE GROUP LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2946789 8100 AUTHENTICATION:

04-08-99

9676304

991136943

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0555

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

THE KENDALL COMPANY LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of The Kendall Company LP pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is The Kendall Company L P

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"The name of the limited partnership is Tyco Healthcare Group LP"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 26th day of March, 1999.

THE KENDALL COMPANY L P

Y: WU

M. Brian Morove'

Sceretary

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 01/12/2010